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File #:  Version: 109-0610 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/21/2009 Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: Final action:5/6/2009 5/6/2009

Title: Recognizing and Commending
1.   Name(s): Doctor Eugene Redmond, Poet Laureate
      Sponsor(s): Crump

2.  Name(s): Ms. Gladen Silas
     Sponsor(s): Crump

3.   Name(s): Gilda Miros, First Hispanic Radio Personality & Prominent Veteran of Latino
Broadcasting in the United States
      Sponsor(s):Quintana

4.  Name(s): Academia Do Bacalhau, Pres., Jose Mario Gomes
     Sponsor(s): Amador

5.   Name(s): Dr. Joao Sedycias
      Sponsor(s): Amador

6.  Name(s): Students from North Star Academy Elementary School and Camden Middle School for
perfect attendance and honor roll
     Sponsor(s): Bell

7.   Name(s): Willie J. Thomas
      Sponsor(s): Bell

8.  Name(s): Beulah Baptist Church
     Sponsor(s): Bell

9.   Name(s): Detective Deborah Cole-Granger and the graduates of the Newark Police Department
6th Senior Citizen Police Academy
      Sponsor(s): Bell

10.  Name(s): Reverend Vincent E. Cook
       Sponsor(s): Bell

11.  Name(s): Ms. Dorothy Jones
       Sponsor(s): James

12.  Name(s): Ms. Tommie Newman
       Sponsor(s): James

13.  Name(s): Ms. Adrienne Davis
       Sponsor(s): James

14.  Name(s): Mr. Jim Dave Wilson
       Sponsor(s):Rice

15.  Name(s): Mamie Beatty, Jettie Gilliard, Philippine Henderson, Norma White and Dorothy Wise

City of Newark Printed on 3/26/2026Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


who have reached the age of 90 plus years of age.
       Sponsor(s): Crump

16.  Name(s): Albert Coutinho
       Sponsor(s): Amador

17.  Name(s): Bernadette Marques-Pinto
       Sponsor(s): Amador

18.  Name(s): Antonio Machado
       Sponsor(s): Amador

19.  Name(s): Members of the United Vailsburg Services Organization
       Sponsor(s): Rice

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council5/6/2009 1 Pass

Recognizing and Commending
1.   Name(s): Doctor Eugene Redmond, Poet Laureate
      Sponsor(s): Crump

2.  Name(s): Ms. Gladen Silas
     Sponsor(s): Crump

3.   Name(s): Gilda Miros, First Hispanic Radio Personality & Prominent Veteran of Latino
Broadcasting in the United States
      Sponsor(s):Quintana

4.  Name(s): Academia Do Bacalhau, Pres., Jose Mario Gomes
     Sponsor(s): Amador

5.   Name(s): Dr. Joao Sedycias
      Sponsor(s): Amador

6.  Name(s): Students from North Star Academy Elementary School and Camden Middle School for
perfect attendance and honor roll

Sponsor(s): Bell

7.   Name(s): Willie J. Thomas
      Sponsor(s): Bell

8.  Name(s): Beulah Baptist Church
     Sponsor(s): Bell

9.   Name(s): Detective Deborah Cole-Granger and the graduates of the Newark Police Department
6th Senior Citizen Police Academy
      Sponsor(s): Bell
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File #: 09-0610, Version: 1

10.  Name(s): Reverend Vincent E. Cook
       Sponsor(s): Bell

11.  Name(s): Ms. Dorothy Jones
       Sponsor(s): James

12.  Name(s): Ms. Tommie Newman
       Sponsor(s): James

13.  Name(s): Ms. Adrienne Davis
       Sponsor(s): James

14.  Name(s): Mr. Jim Dave Wilson
       Sponsor(s):Rice

15.  Name(s): Mamie Beatty, Jettie Gilliard, Philippine Henderson, Norma White and Dorothy Wise
who have reached the age of 90 plus years of age.
       Sponsor(s): Crump

16.  Name(s): Albert Coutinho
       Sponsor(s): Amador

17.  Name(s): Bernadette Marques-Pinto
       Sponsor(s): Amador

18.  Name(s): Antonio Machado
       Sponsor(s): Amador

19.  Name(s): Members of the United Vailsburg Services Organization
       Sponsor(s): Rice
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